It shows that, by 2022, agricultural TFP on the ‘expected value’ path is around three per cent

lower than on the ‘no shocks’ path, and in the ‘2016-2018-2020’ scenario TFP it is more than 20

per cent lower.

Turning to the stochastic scenarios, reported in panel (b) of Figures 3 and 4, we distinguish

four different groups of possible realizations according to the number of shocks that occur over

time (in Figure 3 we also report the posterior probability distribution for each scenario). First,

under the stochastic ‘no shocks’ scenario there is no shock occurring in either 2016, 2018 or

2020, a state of the world with posterior probability of around 0.73. However, unlike the de-

terministic ‘no shocks’ scenario, the planner prepares for the possibility of negative TFP shocks,

and accordingly TFP is slightly higher. By contrast, in stochastic scenario ‘2016-2018-2020’ a

negative shock occurs in all three periods. This scenario has a posterior probability of 0.001.

Before the first shock, the planner does not know for sure whether the world will end up in a

22

Figure 4: Agricultural TFP relative to the deterministic ‘no shocks’ scenario

(a) Deterministic scenarios

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030

No shocks Expected value 2016-2018-2020

(b) Stochastic scenarios

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030

No shocks 2016 2018 2020

2016-2018 2016-2020 2018-2020 2016-2018-2020

good state, or in a bad, shock state. Because of the consequent need to hedge, agricultural TFP

is not significantly different from that in the deterministic ‘no shocks’ scenario. However, after

2020 agricultural TFP in stochastic scenario ‘2016-2018-2020’ is significantly lower than in the

deterministic ‘2016-2018-2020’ scenario, because the planner did not fully anticipate that he

would end up in the worst outcome possible.

The last two groups of stochastic scenarios include those where either one or two negative

TFP shocks occur. In scenarios ‘2016’, ‘2018’ and ‘2020’, only one TFP shock occurs in each of